Decision Wo. |
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application )
of COMMERCIAL CARRIERS, INC. for
authority to deviate from the
ninimum charge provision in
Section 3, Item 400, of Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 12 in connection
with the transportation of auto-
moblles for General Motors
Corporation on shipments orig-
inating at Los Angeles, Los
Nletos, Santa Fe Springs, Long
Beach, Compton, Wilmington, Los
Angeles Harbor and the City of
Commerce, California.

Application No. 55531
(Filed March 3, 1975)
(Amended March 25, 1975)
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OPINION AND ORDER

Commercial Carriers, Inc., a corporation, operates as
a highway common carrier in connection with the transportation of
Zotor vehicles between various points in the State of California
and as a highway permit carrier of general commodities. By this
application, as amended, it seeks authority as a highway permit
carrier, to depart from the minimum rates in Minimum Rate Tariff 12
by assessing rates per vehicle in lieu of rates per vehicle which
vary according to the number of vehicles in the shipment. Applicant
proposes to apply’Such rates to the transportatlion of passenger and
freight motor vehicles for General Motors Corporation from Lo
Angeles, Los Nietos, Santa Fe Springs, Long Beach, Comptoen, |
Wilmington, Los Angeles Harbor and the City of Commerce to various
points in Californmia. ‘

Applicant aileges that the proposed rates are basically
& duplication of the rates it currently has on file for interstate
operations. Applicant avers that the proposed rates would offer an
incentive to tender smaller shipments over shorter distances‘an
would definitely benefit the shipper. |
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Revenue and expense data submitted by applicant indicate
that the transportation involved has been profitable and reasonably
may be expected to be profitable during the ensulng year.

The certificate of service shows that a copy of the appli-
catlon and amendment were respectively malled to California Trucking
Assoclation on February 28 and March 24, 1975. The application and
anendment were respectively listed on the Commission’s Daily Calen-
dar of March 4 and 27, 1975. No objection to the granting of the
application, as amended, has been received.

In the ¢ircumstances, the Commdssion finds that the pro-
posed deviation 1s reasonable. A public hearing is not necessary.

The Cormission concludes that the application, as amended, should
be granted.

IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Commerecial Carriers, Inc., a cbrporation, is heredby

authorized to depart from Thcrprovisions of Minimum Rate Tariff 12
as more particularly set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and
by this reference made 2 part hereof. I |

2. The total freight charges assessed under the authority
grented in ordering paragraph 1 hereof shall not be less than those
which would have been assessed had the rates and accessorial charges
stated in Minimum Rate Tariff 12 been applied.

3. Commerelal Carriers, Inc. shall retain and preserve coples
of 1ts freight bills, subject to the Commission's inspection, for
a period of not less than three years from the_dates'or issuance
thereof and each such copy of its freight bills shall have attached
a statement of the ¢harges which would have been assessed 1f the
ninimum rates had been applied and full information necessary for
accurate determination of the charges under Minimum Rate Tariff 12.

4. Tae authority herein granted shall expire one year
after the effective date of this order unless sooner cancelled,
modified, or extended by order of the Commission.




The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Franeisco, California, this L+ day of
Jllly) 1975.

Commissioner Leonnrd Ross, being .
‘pecessarilv abiont. did nut participate
in the* disposition of this proceeding.\
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The authority herein granted applies to the transportation
of passenger and freight motor vehicles by Commerecial Carriers for
General Motors Corporation from Los Angeles, Los Nietos, Santa Fe ’
Springs, Long Beach, Compton, Wilmington, Los Angeles Harbor and the
City of Commerce to various destinations in Califormia.

RATES IN DOLLARS PER VEHICLE

Mles Miles

But But
Not Not.
Qver Qver Rates Over Over

5 $10.90 150 155
10 11.75 155 160
15 12.65 160 165
20 13.50 165 170
25 14.40 170 i75
30 15.25 175 180
35 16.15 180 185
L0 17.00 185 190
45 17.90 190 185
50 18.75 195 200
55 19.65 200 205
60 20.50 205 210
65 21.40 210 215,
70 22.25 215 220
75 23.15 220 225
80 25,00 225 230
85 28.90 230 235
90 25.75 235 240
95 26.65 240 245

100 27.50 255 250
105 28.40 250 255
110 29.25 255 260
115 30.15 260 265
120 31.00 265 270
125 31.90 270 .

130 32.75 275

135 33.65 280

140 34.50 285 250
145 35.40 290 295
150 36.25 295
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Mles

But
Not Not.
Over Rates Rates

655 $124.65 $159.65
660  125.50 | 1.60.50
€65 126.40 65  161.40
67C  127.25 | - 162.25
675 128.15 163.15
680  125.00 : 16%4.00
€85 126.90 | 164.90
690  130.75 0 165.75
6955 - 131.65 - 166.65
700 122.50 g 167.50
705  133.40 | 168,40
710  134.25 166.25
715  135.15 1 170.315
720 136.C0 17*.u
9 136_90 . . -~ 1.60
730 137.75 172,15
735 128.65 - 173,65
740 139.50 174.50
753 140.%0 175.40
750  141.25 ' - 176.25
755 142,15 177.25
760  143.00 ‘ - 178.00
765  143.60 ~ - 178.50
770 144.75 179.75
775  145.65 75 180.65
780  146.50 0 182.50
785  147.40 5 182.40
790  148.25 183.25
795  149.15 | 184.15
150.00 0 185.00
150.50 1005 185.90
810 151.75 2 186.75
815 152.65 187.65
820" 153.50 188.50
825  15%.40 2 189.40
830 155.25 | 0 180.25
835 156.15 181.15
840  157.00 7 162.00
845  157.90 045 192.90
850 158.75 1045 1050 133.75
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Mles.

But
Yot : t ‘
Cver Rates T Rates

1255 $229.65 ] $264.65
1260 230.50 : 265.50
1265 231.40 b - 266,40
1270 232.25 1 267.25
1275 233.18 470 1 268.15
1280 234.00 269.00
1285 234.990 85 265.90
1290 235.75 270.75
1265 235.65 5 271.65
1300 237.50 272.50
1305 238.4¢ 273.40
1210 239.25 ‘ 274.25
1315 2%0.15 b 275.15
1320 241.00 3 276.00
1325 241.90 : 275.90
1330 282.75 « 2 277.75
1335 243.65 1535 278.65
1340 244,50 1535 279.50
1345 245,40 +5 280.40
1350 246.25 2550 281.25
1355 247.1% 282.15
1360 248.00 158 - 283.00
1365 248.90 1560 283.90
1370 245.75 70 284,75
1375 250.65 285.53
1380 252.50 ‘ 286.50
1385 252.4¢0 5 - 287.40
1390 233.25 288.25
1385 254.15 - 289.15
1500 255.00 9 < 290.090
1405 255.90 2 290.90
1420 256.75 : 291.75
1815 257.65 292.65
152¢ 258.50 293.50
1425 259.40 204,530
1530 260.25 295.25
1440 252.00 5. 297.00
1445 262.90 5  297.90
1450 253.75 ' 650 = 298.75
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illes.

But‘-
Not Not '
Over.—- Rates Qver Rates Rates

1655 $299.65 1775 $320.65 $340.75
1660 300.59 1780 321.50 341.65
1665 301.40 1785 322.40 342.50
1670 302.25 1790 323.25 343.40
1675 303.15 1765 324.15 344.25
1680 304.00 1800 325.00 - 345.15
1685 304.50 1805 325.90 346.00
1690 305.75 1810 326.75 346.90
1695 306.65 1815 327.65 - 347.75
1700 307.50 1820 328.50 - . 348.65
1705 308.40 1825 329.40 349.50
1710 309.25 1830 330.25 350.40
1715 310.15 1835 331.15 351.25
1720 311.00 1840 332.00 352.15
1725 311.90 1845 332.90 353.00
1730 312.75 | 1850 333.75 - 353.90
1735 313.65 1855 334.65 354.75
1740 314.50 1860 335.50 ' 355.65
1745 315.40 1865 336.40 - 356.50
1750 316.25 1870 337.25 - 357.40
1755 317.15 1875 338.15 . 358.25
1760 318.00 1880 339.00 356.15
1765 318.50 1885 339.90. 360.00
1770 318.75 '

(END OF APPENDIX A)




